Facilities. 

1 )  Wireless Telecommunications Facilities with a permit have been abandoned (i.e. not used as 
Wireless Telecommunications Facilities) for a period exceeding ninety consecutive (90) days 
or a total of one hundred-eighty ( 1  80) days in any three hundred-sixty five (365) day period, 
except for periods caused by force majeure or Acts of God, in which case, repair or removal 
shall commence within 90 days; 

2) Permitted Wireless Telecommunications Facilities fall into such a state of disrepair that it 

creates a health or safety hazard;